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1. Overall Description:

RAN2 thanks SA2 for the LS on FS_XRM Ph2 in [R2-2404139_S2-2405625]. RAN2 has discuss questions in the LS, and concluded the following responses
: 
	· Question1 [for SA4, RAN2 and RAN3]: PDU Set correlation information (Sol#23) provides the dependency relationship among PDU Sets. Does SA4, RAN2 and RAN3 see any improvement with adding inter-PDU set correlation information to assist RAN making PDU set discarding decision as comparing to the existing (R18) PDU Set information that is already provided by the AS?


RAN2 response: 
· RAN2 thinks adding inter-PDU set correlation information can potentially help RAN to avoid sending of unnecessary PDU sets provided that there is correlation between the discarded PDU sets. 

· RAN2 thinks it is up to SA4 to reply whether such correlation truly exists.
· RAN2 thinks there is additional complexity with the solution and impact on PSER.

	· Question3 [for RAN2 and RAN3]: SA2 would like to ask for to feedback on whether it is feasible for the NG-RAN to provide available data rate for the (non-)GBR QoS Flows. 


RAN2 response: 
· RAN2 thinks that whether it can be estimated at QoS flow level is up to RAN3 to answer.

	· Question4 [for SA4 and RAN2]: In Sol#30, the PSA UPF may identify the size of incoming burst based on N6 protocol, and send it to NG-RAN to assist RAN scheduling.

· To SA4: is it possible that the application server provides the burst size in the first packet of the burst via N6? 

· Does RAN2 think the burst size is useful for RAN resource scheduling?


RAN2 response: 
· RAN2 only discussed the question for DL only

· RAN2 understands the size of incoming burst is useful for gNB resource scheduling if it can be provided early enough, e.g. in the first packet of the burst.  
	· Question6 [for RAN2 and RAN3]: In the attached S2-2405372, it introduces to measure and expose the PDU Set QoS performance (i.e., the PDU Set Delay and PDU Set Loss Rate) to the application server, SA2 would like RAN2 and RAN3 to provide feedback on the attached solution.


RAN2 response: 
· For DL, RAN2 thinks that some PSDB/PSER estimation by gNB implementation is possible, but its accuracy and reliability is unclear based on existing mechanism. However, RAN3 is in a better position to reply this question.

· For UL, RAN2 thinks currently it is not possible to have info about PSDB/PSER and such mechanism would add significant complexity.
· RAN2 is not clear about the benefits and usage of such information by application layer.
2. Actions:

To SA WG 2:
RAN2 kindly request SA2 to take the above information into account during the following work, and provide feedback, if any.
3. Date of Next RAN2 Meetings:

TSG RAN WG2 Meeting #127

19th Aug. – 23rd Aug. 2025





Maastricht, NL
TSG RAN WG2 Meeting #127bis

14th Oct. – 18th Oct. 2025





TBD, China
�Companies are invited to provide the comments on whether the current agreement is enough for each question. 





